Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Activation input activ via IO-Link,
Time functions configurable via IO-Link,
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector
Pin 4 PNP switching output, pin 2 teach input HRTR 46B/6.22-S12 50114032
2 individually teachable switching outputs, IO-Link interface HRTR 46B/L4.23-S12 50114037
Cable with M12 connector
Pin 4 PNP switching output, pin 2 teach input HRTR 46B/6.22,200-S12 50114034
Tables
1 20 1,800
2 20 1,200
3 20 1000
1 white 90%
2 grey 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Diagrams
A white 90%
B grey 18%
C black 6%
-20
-10
-15
-5
0
5
20
10
15
0 200 400 600 800 1000
y2
y1
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behavior (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
140
100
80
60
40
20
0
180
120
160
0 200 400 600 800 12001000
A
B

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRTR 46B…Teach - 01
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Type key
IO-Link process data
Output data device
Input data device
H R T R 4 6 B / 6 . 2 2 - S 1 2
Operating principle
HRTR Scanner with background suppression with light visible red light
Series
46B 46B Series
Switching output
/66 Complementary push-pull switching outputs
/44 Complementary PNP switching outputs
/4 Pin 4 PNP switching output, pin 2 no contact or teach input
/6 Pin 4 push-pull switching output, pin 2 no contact or teach input
/L4 Pin 4 IO-Link data or in SIO push-pull switching output, pin 2 PNP output
/L Pin 4 IO-Link data or in SIO push-pull switching output, pin 2 no contact or teach input
Function characteristics
N/A Pin 4 light switching; with push-pull, PNP light switching
D Inverted switching logic
Product versions
.22 Pin 2 teach input, standard teach
.23 Two individually teachable switching points
Product modifications
-xxxx Scanning range in mm, only for preset sensors (only on request)
-xxxxF Permanent setting (only on request)
Electrical connection
N/A Cable, standard length 2000mm
,200-S12 Cable, length 200 mm with M12 connector
-S12 M12 connector
Data bit Assignment Meaning
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Switching output Q1 0 = inactive, 1 = active
Switching output Q2 0 = inactive, 1 = active
Warning output autoControl 0 = no warning, 1 = warning
Sensor operation1)
1) Sensor operation off when detection is not possible (e.g during the teach event)
0 = off, 1 = on
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Data bit Assignment Meaning
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Deactivation 0 = transmitter active,
1 = transmitter inactive
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
Not assigned free
HRTR 46B Diffuse reflection light scanner with background suppression
HRTR 46B…Teach - 01 2011/05
IO-Link service data
The sensors which feature an IO-Link interface can be configured and diagnosed via the service data.
Parameters
Enabling/locking teach button:
Manipulation protection can be activated with this parameter.
Functions on operating levels 1 and 2:
The teach process for two operating levels is determined here. A teach on background and teach on object are available on each.
On operating level 1, scanning range 1 is always taught, on operating level 2, scanning range 2 is always taught. The teach in can
be triggered via the "Teach scanning range" system command or via the teach button.
R1 and R2 reserves:
Configuration of the reserves in % of the scanning range which is used for the teach-in. The reserve is the value by which the
scanning range is increased (during teach on object) or decreased (during teach on background) in relation to the position of the